

Management, Marketing and Finance International Scientific Journal



INFORMATION LETTER

The international scientific journal "Management, Marketing and Finance" (ISSN: 3030-3745) was established at the Singapore Management Development Institute in Tashkent.

The International Scientific Journal of "Management, Marketing and Finance" publishes the results of scientific research conducted by professors and researchers of higher educational institutions in the form of scientific articles. The journal will also include scientific articles by employees working in production organizations and enterprises and conducting scientific research.

The International Scientific Journal of Management, Marketing and Finance accepts articles in the following areas:

05.00.00 - Subject of Technical Sciences;

08.00.00 - Subjects of Economics;

12.00.00 - Jurisprudence (law) Sciences;

Official languages: Uzbek, English, Russian.

Technical requirements for scientific articles submitted to the International Scientific Journal "Management, Marketing and Finance":

- Articles should be submitted with practical recommendations on topics related to the direction of scientific journals, based on scientific analysis and completed ideas.
 - The volume of articles should not exceed 5 pages.
- text format: MS Word, font Times New Roman, size should be 12 pt. The line range is 1.5 intervals. Curb size: 2 cm on all sides. At the beginning of the text, 1 cm of the catr head is thrown out.
- the title of figures and tables should be defined in Arabic numerals (Figure 1, Table 1, etc.) and refer to them in the text of the article; Entries to the tables should be 12 pts. Available publications are referenced in the text.
- The title of the article and the surname of the author (authors) are placed in the middle of 12 points (academic degree, academic title, place of work, position, phone, email in lowercase letters) in capital letters.

Each article in the international scientific journal "Management, Marketing and Finance" has a DOI number and is placed in the Polish journals Index Copernicus (OAK12), Zenodo and Open Aire of Europe, Cyberlinenka in Russia, Europub International Scientific Bases in England <u>and www.jmmf.uz</u>, and is also indexed in the Google Academy International Research System.

Each author can simultaneously participate in the work on the article in a single and co-authorship.

ACCEPTANCE OF ARTICLES

The article is accepted in electronic form **through the telegram profile** +998 88 710 96 54 (https://t.me/MMM_journal). Articles can also be sent to journalmmf@gmail.com email addresses.

Articles can also be sent to journalmmf@gmail.com email addresses.

Articles are accepted until the **25th day of** each month.

Journal release date: the last day of each month.

The originals of the scientific journal are handed over to the authors, contractors and the Information Resource Center of the Management Development Institute of Singapore in Tashkent. It is posted in electronic form on the websites of the Management Development Institute of Singapore in Tashkent and the International Scientific Journal of Management, Marketing and Finance.

The publication fee in the International Scientific Journal "Management, Marketing and Finance" is 350 000 soums per article.

Official website of the magazine: https://jmmf.uz

Phones: +998 88 710 96 54; +998 90 992 00 95 (MDIST);